
Stanly County Inspectors 
Brad Allen 
N.C. Forest Service 
1163 North US Hwy. 1 
Rockingham, NC 28379 
910-997-9220 
brad.allen@ncagr.gov 

Matthew Amick 
Dominion Forest Management Group, PLLC 
1113 Chadwyck Drive 
Monroe, NC 28110 
704-622-0753 
amickm@hotmail.com 

J. Benjamin Ardrey 
Bill Ardrey Forestry, Inc. 
P.O. Box 1013 
Lancaster, SC 29721 
803-283-2303 
bafi@comporium.net 

Joshua Bivans 
N.C. Forest Service 
1163 US Hwy. 1 North 
Rockingham, NC 28379 
910-334-0032 
joshua.bivans@ncagr.gov 

Caela Brooks 
20198 Efird Road 
Albemarle, NC 28001 
704-984-0343 
caeladbrooks@gmail.com 

Cody Brooks 
Forest Management, LLC 
3479 Mount Vernon Road 
Wadesboro, NC 28170 
704-984-1005 
cody@forestmanagementllc.net 

Chris Charest 
Culp Lumber Company 
P.O. Box 235 
New London, NC 28127 
704-985-5864 
charest@culplumber.com 

Nathan Gatlin 
N.C. State University Extension Forestry 
952 Sand Ridge Road 
Millers Creek, NC 28651 
828-772-6324 
gatlinnp@gmail.com 

Evan Gobble 
Weyerhaeuser-Elkin 
524 Pride Way 
Elkin, NC 28621 
704-787-5414 
evan.gobble@wy.com 

Jason Kiker 
Kiker Resource Management LLC 
P.O. Box 933 
Wadesboro, NC 28170 
704-694-6436 
jkiker@kikerforestry.com 



Stanly County Inspectors 
Adam Listerman 
Forest Land Resource Consultants 
5135 River Road 
Richfield, NC 28137 
704-695-2098 
adam@forestlandrc.com 

J.R. Murr 
JR Murr Forestry, PLLC 
5649 Aldridge Road 
Norwood, NC 28128 
828-553-4861 
jrmurr@murrforestry.com 

Matthew Parker 
N.C. Forest Service 
1163 North US Hwy. 1 
Rockingham, NC 28379 
910-206-1260 
matthew.parker@ncagr.gov 

Thomas Rudd 
Rudd Forestry, PLLC 
3405 First Place 
Raleigh, NC 27613 
919-819-4781 
thomas@ruddforestry.com 

Donald Scarborough 
Plank Road Forestry, LLC 
302 Lee Avenue 
Wadesboro, NC 28170 
704-695-2207 
logan@plankroadforestry.com 

Brian Yeich 
N.C. Forest Service 
3490 Big Woods Road 
Chapel Hill, NC 27517 
919-815-3785 
brian.yeich@ncagr.gov 

  

  


